of financial position for the purpose of more accurate presentation of certain accounts stated in the table below.

During 2017 the Group reclassified “Property repair and maintenance expense” from “General and administrative expenses” to “Other
operating expenses”. The management believes that such presentation is more appropriate for the nature of the expenses, which have
a somewhat irregular and unpredictable nature. The presentation of comparative figures has been adjusted to confirm to the presentation
of the current period amounts:

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income
As previously

reported Reclassification As reclassified

General and administrative expenses 27,853 (1,705) 26,148
Other operating expense 1,065 1,705 2,770

The net assets recognised in the 31 December 2016 financial statements were based on a provisional assessment of their fair value for JSC
GPC and LTD Patgeo. In 2017 provisional amounts for those entities were adjusted to accurate final balances, resulting in change in provisional
value of goodwill, refer to Note 12. The presentation of comparative figures was also adjusted correspondingly:

Consolidated statement of financial position
As previously

reported Reclassification As reclassified

Receivables from sales of pharmaceuticals 5,105 (180) 4,925
Goodwill and other intangible assets 70,339 2,689 73,028
Prepayments 30,518 285 30,803
Accruals for employee compensation 16,001 62 16,063
Payable for share acquisitions 8,407 2,579 10,986
Other liabilities 16,252 153 16,405

3.	 Summary of Significant Accounting Policies
Changes in accounting policies
The accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the annual consolidated financial statements are consistent with those followed in the
preparation of the Group’s annual consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2016 apart from IFRS 15 as presented below.

Basis of consolidation
The consolidated financial statements comprise the financial statements of GHG and its subsidiaries as at 31 December 2017. Consolidation
of a subsidiary begins when the Group obtains control over the subsidiary and ceases when the Group loses control of the subsidiary.